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June 23, 2000

BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Mr. Michae] Veme

Premerser Non fication Office
Burean of Competition

Federal Trade Copumission

Sixth & Ponnsylvanta svenue, W
Washington, DC 20580

Re:  Applcation of 16 C.F.R, § 802 2{d) ko the
Acqusition ol Assisled Living Facilitios

Dear Mikoe:

Thig leteer is to confirm cur conversation of this affernoon regarding the
applicability of the residentis! property exemption, 16 C.F.R, § 802.2(d), to the
acquisition of an assisicd living facility discussed below.

| explained that the transoetion b quastion was an asset agquisition mesting the
Act's jurisdictional threshotds, 15 U.S.C. § 18&{a). The assctin question iz an asaisted
living facility that operates under license from the slate of ita operation. There are no
rmedical facilities ar skilled nursing facilities on the premisss. There arc no doclors on
staff As required by slate law, theroe 15 a registered nurse on duty ar ajl times whaga
regponsibiinies include suparvision of aseistance with daily living, the management and
adminisiratian of medication, and responding 1o emergoncy sihations.

Based on the facts 55 described above, you concluded thut the wansection did fall
within (he 802.2{d} exeenption. You cautianed that if $hers were medical facilities or
skillad nursing facilities on the premises, that thess assels would have to be separately
vtlugd and auhject 1o the Act's size-ofthe transaction test, 13 US.C. § 18a{a)(2). You
alsp noted that if there were businesses operated on tha pramises other than the assisied
living facility, that these businessrs wauld bave to be suparately valued as well, subject to
202, 2(3%3). : -

1 would sppreciate if you eould confirm that T have accyrately recounted onr

conversgtion. 1 [ have i any way misstated our convérsation, pleass let me know eo that
t can correct the record.
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Thank vou for your quick help in this malter,

Besi reganls.
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